Peter Kraft was not a duly authorised signatory of Cautious Company 

Ltd. The amount on the cheque appeared in figures as Sh.5,000 but was not written in 

words. Peter Kraft signed the cheque and gave it to Jasmin Mrongo who secretly altered 

the amount to read Sh.95,000 and also wrote "ninety five thousand shillings" in words. 

Jasmin Mrongo then encashed the cheque at Mzalendo Bank, the company's bank. Jasmin 

Mrongo gave Peter Kraft Sh.5,000 and retained Sh.90,000 which she used to purchase a 

plot. Cautious Company Ltd. has discovered the above facts and intends to sue Mzalendo